
Sl. 

No. 

Participant Name Designation Department 

1 K Narayana Reddy DLPO PR & RD 

2 K Bhavani Prasad SPM PR & RD 

3 

4 

5 

6 
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8 
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State/UT Participant details 

 Name of the State/UT : Telangana 

 Total Number of Participants :  2 



 

Status of Field Experience 

1. Whether Committee for collection of PDI data constituted : Yes 

2. Number of Gram Panchayats where Pilot study carried out : 10 

3. Composition of Committee for pilot study   : Yes 

Sl. No. Members Included in Committee  (Yes/ No) 

1 Official of RD & Panchayati Raj Dept of State Yes 

2 Faculty of SPRC/ SIRD Yes 

3 BDO concerned in whose jurisdiction GP is falling Yes 

4 Statistical Officer at the Block Level Yes 

5 Panchayat Secretary/ PDO of concerned Panchayat Yes 

6 Any other relevant Officer/ Official Line Departments Women and 

Child Welfare, Health and Drinking 

Water ( Mission Bhagiratha) 



Process followed for Data Collection 

Sl. No. 

1 No. of available LIF Indicators with line department 

functionaries  

3 Criteria for selection of GPs for Data collection 

5 Key steps involved in data collection at GP level Convergence 

with Line 

Departments. 

i) Organizing meeting at GP level Yes 

ii) Whether dept. Wise indicator explained Yes 

iv) Whether data validate at GP office Yes 

v) Whether any meeting has been organized for correct 

interpretation of indicators with GPs 

Yes 

vi) Any other (pls specify) training, handholding provided to 

data collection team & other stakeholders 

Training is 

Needed for all 

Stakeholders. 



Challenges faced during data validation process at 

GP level 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5 



Suggestions in respect of Local Indicators & its 

data Points 

(in respect of revision, modification & addition (if 

any)  
 

 

 



Feedback on PDI Portal 

1. On Submission of data entry, It has to be redirected to the concerned 

Indicator/Data Point where it is left blank, instead of scrolling up and down. 
 

2. Conversion into local language tool should be available in the PDI Portal against

 each parameter/Data Point so as to enable easy of conversion. 
 

3. Data Verification Offices, Field Offices and Data Source Registers :  

 The Parameters which are populated should have provision to override with 

 the State Specific terminology for the Particular State, instead of create/add 

 new Parameter. 
 

4. A Dedicated Demo Site provided for State level, District level and further hands-on 

 Sessions. 
 

5. Configure Data Points of Indicators should have a provision of Check box to pick 

 the Theme wise Multiple Group may be Provided to analyse the data as per 

 the requirement. 

6. Application has to be more User-Friendly and make it very less Number of Clicks. 



Institutional Mechanism for Validation 



Themes , Targets and Indicators of Local Indicator Frame work 

S. 
No 

Theme 
Targets 
as LIF 

Final 
Indicators 

as per 
MoPR 

Panchayat Raj 

Rural 
Developmen
t  (including 

SERP) 

Agriculture 

Animal 
Husbandry 
& Dairy& 
Fisheries 

Revenue 
& Civil 

Supplies 

Women & 
Child Welfare 

Medical & 
Health 

Education 

Missio
n 

Bhagir
atha 

Energy 

Informatio
n 

Technolog
y 

Housing Police 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

1 
Theme-1 Poverty Free and 
enhanced Livelihoods in 
village 

21 35     
4 (1) & 

9,10,11 (3) 
31,32,33,35,3

6,37 (6) 
34 (1) 23,24 (2) 

5,6,7,8,12,22,
25,27,29 (9) 

3 (1)   14 (1)         

2 Theme-2 Healthy Village 14 21 23 (1)         
3,24,25,26,28,

29 (6) 

1,2,4,5,6,7,9,1
0,12,17,19,20

,21,22 (14) 
            

3 
Theme-3 Child friendly 
village 

14 17             
1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

,15,21 (10) 
13,14,16,17

,22 (5) 
        18,19 (2) 

4 
Theme-4 Water Sufficient 
Village 

9 27 
2,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13, 

14,15,16,17,18,20,21,22,2
3,24 (21) 

  
25,26,27,28,2

9 (5) 
          1 (1)         

5 
Theme-5 Clean and Green 
Village 

17 46 

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12, 
13,14,15,17,18,21,22,23,2
4,25,33,34,35,36,37,38,39, 

40,41,42,45,46 (34) 

  
19,20,43,44 

(4) 

26,27,28,2
9,30,31,32 

(7) 
16 (1)                 

6 
Theme-6 Self Sufficient 
Infrastructure in Village 

14 21 1 to 21 (21)                         

7 
Theme-7 Socially Secured 
Village 

27 75 

1,2,24,25,26,27,28,29,53, 
54,55,56,57,58,59,60,61,6
2,63,64,65,66,67,68,69,70, 

71,72 (28) 

10,12 (2) & 
4,5,11,16 (4) 

    
80 (1) & 
31,32,33 

(3) 

6,7,8,9,13,15,
17,18,19,20,3

4,35,38,52 
(14) 

3,21,22,30,44
,50 (6) 

40 (1) 23 (1)       

41,42,43,45,
46,47,48,49,
73,74,75,76,

77,78,79 
(15) 

8 
Theme-8 Village with 
Good Governance 

26 78 

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,1
3,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,
23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,3
1,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,
40,41,42,43,48,51,52,53,5
4,55,56,57,58,59,60,61,62,
63,64,65,66,67,68,69,70,7

1, 72,73,74,75,76,77,78 
(72) 

44,45,46,47,
50 (5) 

                14 (1)     

9 
Theme-9 Women Friendly 
Village 

25 47 
3,11,12,13,14,15,18,19,35,

37,43 (11) 
9,10,26,27,2
9,30,31 (7) 

    
17(1) & 

36,34 (2) 

7,20,21,23,25,
33,38,39,40,4
1,42,47 (12) 

2,6,16,32,50,
52,53,54 (8) 

46,49 (2)         1,4,5,55 (4) 

Total 167 367                           



 

Plan of Action for Rolling out PDI in the State/UT 

 

 

• Indicators and Data Points will be provided on Approval of Head of the Department. 

• State level workshop to be conducted with all PR & RD Officials. 

• State Level and District/Mandal Level Trainings for all Stakeholders to be organized. 

• All Line Departments to be ensured well participation and quality of Data. 

 


