

### **State/UT Participant details**

Name of the State/UT : Telangana

☐ Total Number of Participants: 2

SI. No.	Participant Name	Designation	Department					
1	K Narayana Reddy	DLPO	PR & RD					
2	K Bhavani Prasad	SPM	PR & RD					
3								
4								
5								
6								
7								
8								
9								



### **Status of Field Experience**

1. Whether Committee for collection of PDI data constituted : Yes

2. Number of Gram Panchayats where Pilot study carried out : 10

3. Composition of Committee for pilot study : Yes

SI. No.	Members	Included in Committee (Yes/ No)
1	Official of RD & Panchayati Raj Dept of State	Yes
2	Faculty of SPRC/ SIRD	Yes
3	BDO concerned in whose jurisdiction GP is falling	Yes
4	Statistical Officer at the Block Level	Yes
5	Panchayat Secretary/ PDO of concerned Panchayat	Yes
6	Any other relevant Officer/ Official	Line Departments Women and Child Welfare, Health and Drinking Water ( Mission Bhagiratha)



### **Process followed for Data Collection**

SI. No.		
1	No. of available LIF Indicators with line department functionaries	
3	Criteria for selection of GPs for Data collection	
5	Key steps involved in data collection at GP level	Convergence with Line Departments.
i)	Organizing meeting at GP level	Yes
ii)	Whether dept. Wise indicator explained	Yes
iv)	Whether data validate at GP office	Yes
v)	Whether any meeting has been organized for correct interpretation of indicators with GPs	Yes
vi)	Any other (pls specify) training, handholding provided to data collection team & other stakeholders	Training is Needed for all Stakeholders.



## Challenges faced during data validation process at GP level

1.

2.

3.

4

Ŀ



# Suggestions in respect of Local Indicators & its data Points (in respect of revision, modification & addition (if any)



#### **Feedback on PDI Portal**

- 1. On Submission of data entry, It has to be redirected to the concerned Indicator/Data Point where it is left blank, instead of scrolling up and down.
- 2. Conversion into local language tool should be available in the PDI Portal against each parameter/Data Point so as to enable easy of conversion.
- 3. Data Verification Offices, Field Offices and Data Source Registers:

  The Parameters which are populated should have provision to override with the State Specific terminology for the Particular State, instead of create/add new Parameter.
- 4. A Dedicated Demo Site provided for State level, District level and further hands-on Sessions.
- 5. Configure Data Points of Indicators should have a provision of Check box to pick the Theme wise Multiple Group may be Provided to analyse the data as per the requirement.
- 6. Application has to be more User-Friendly and make it very less Number of Clicks.



### **Institutional Mechanism for Validation**

	Themes , Targets and Indicators of Local Indicator Frame work															
S. No	Theme	Targets l as LIF	Final Indicators as per MoPR	Panchayat Raj	Rural Developmen t (including SERP)	Agriculture	Animal Husbandry & Dairy& Fisheries	Revenue & Civil Supplies	Women & Child Welfare	Medical & Health	Education	Missio n Bhagir atha	Energy	Informatio n Technolog y	Housing	Police
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17
1	Theme-1 Poverty Free and enhanced Livelihoods in village	21	35		4 (1) & 9,10,11 (3)	31,32,33,35,3 6,37 (6)	34 (1)	23,24 (2)	5,6,7,8,12,22, 25,27,29 (9)	3 (1)		14 (1)				
2	Theme-2 Healthy Village	14	21	23 (1)					3,24,25,26,28, 29 (6)	1,2,4,5,6,7,9,1 0,12,17,19,20 ,21,22 (14)						
3	Theme-3 Child friendly village	14	17							1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 ,15,21 (10)		,				18,19 (2)
4	Theme-4 Water Sufficient Village	9	27	2,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13, 14,15,16,17,18,20,21,22,2 3,24 (21)		25,26,27,28,2 9 (5)						1 (1)				
5	Theme-5 Clean and Green Village	17	16	1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12, 13,14,15,17,18,21,22,23,2 4,25,33,34,35,36,37,38,39, 40,41,42,45,46 (34)		19,20,43,44 (4)	26,27,28,2 9,30,31,32 (7)									
6	Theme-6 Self Sufficient Infrastructure in Village	14	21	1 to 21 (21)												
7	Theme-7 Socially Secured Village	27	/5	1,2,24,25,26,27,28,29,53, 54,55,56,57,58,59,60,61,6 2,63,64,65,66,67,68,69,70, 71,72 (28)	7 7			80 (1) & 31,32,33 (3)	6,7,8,9,13,15, 17,18,19,20,3 4,35,38,52 (14)	3,21,22,30,44 ,50 (6)	40 (1)	23 (1)				41,42,43,45, 46,47,48,49, 73,74,75,76, 77,78,79 (15)
8	Theme-8 Village with Good Governance	26	78	1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,1 3,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22, 23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,3 1,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39, 40,41,42,43,48,51,52,53,5 4,55,56,57,58,59,60,61,62, 63,64,65,66,67,68,69,70,7 1,72,73,74,75,76,77,78 (72)	44,45,46,47, 50 (5)									14 (1)		( - )
9	Theme-9 Women Friendly Village	25	47	3,11,12,13,14,15,18,19,35, 37,43 (11)	9,10,26,27,2 9,30,31 (7)			17(1) & 36,34 (2)	7,20,21,23,25, 33,38,39,40,4 1,42,47 (12)	2,6,16,32,50, 52,53,54 (8)	46,49 (2)					1,4,5,55 (4)
	Total		367						,							



### Plan of Action for Rolling out PDI in the State/UT

- Indicators and Data Points will be provided on Approval of Head of the Department.
- State level workshop to be conducted with all PR & RD Officials.
- State Level and District/Mandal Level Trainings for all Stakeholders to be organized.
- All Line Departments to be ensured well participation and quality of Data.